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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 
Order Instituting Rulemaking into Policies 
to Promote a Partnership Framework 
between Energy Investor Owned Utilities 
and the Water Sector to Promote Water-
Energy Nexus Programs. 
 

 
 

Rulemaking 13-12-011 
(Filed December 19, 2013) 

 

 
 

E-MAIL RULING GRANTING EXTENSION OF TIME TO  
FILE COMMENTS IN WATER-ENERGY NEXUS PROCEEDING 

 
 

 

 

Dated October 10, 2016, at San Francisco, California. 

 
 
 
  /s/  MICHELLE COOKE 

  Michelle Cooke 
Administrative Law Judge 

 
  

FILED
10-10-16
04:59 PM
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From: Cooke, Michelle  
Sent: Monday, October 10, 2016 7:32 AM 
To: 'john.leslie@dentons.com'; 'lettenson@nrdc.org'; 'mdavis@ieua.org'; 'Kara@Anndyl.com'; 
'celine.apo@swgas.com'; 'catherine.mazzeo@swgas.com'; 'bmcdonnell@mwdh2o.com'; 
'KHassan@SempraUtilities.com'; 'pkellen@theclimateregistry.org'; 'Edward.Jackson@LibertyUtilities.com'; 
'alexander.keros@gm.com'; 'eliseg@westbasin.org'; 'Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com'; 
'KAbercrombie@ValenciaWater.com'; 'Natasha.dowling@capgemini.com'; 'bkelly@swwc.com'; 
'tworley@ca-nv-awwa.org'; 'mlwhitehead@sgvwater.com'; 'TJRyan@sgvwater.com'; 
'monica.ghattas@sce.com'; 'kswitzer@gswater.com'; 'Apak@AlPakLaw.com'; 'dkelly@ucan.org'; 
'sachu.constantine@energycenter.org'; 'TRoy@sdcwa.org'; 'danielle.declercq@bves.com'; 
'McNulty@irwd.com'; Clay, Christopher; 'Austin.yang@sfgov.org'; 'ETorres@turn.org'; 'nes@a-klaw.com'; 
'ECL8@pge.com'; 'mgillette@enernoc.com'; 'DavidJMiller@att.com'; 'NJohnson@Consumercal.org'; 
'SmallLecs@cwclaw.com'; 'VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com'; 'mmattes@nossaman.com'; 'ssmyers@att.net'; 
'rharris@ebmud.com'; 'JerryL@abag.ca.gov'; 'pgleick@pacinst.org'; 'GMorris@emf.net'; 'MCallahan-
Dudley@mceCleanEnergy.org'; 'palle_jensen@sjwater.com'; 'NWales@calwater.com'; 
'JRoeder@GreatOaksWater.com'; 'Mike@AlpineNaturalGas.com'; 'SShupe@SonomaCleanPower.org'; 
'charlie.born@ftr.com'; 'laurene@waterenergyinnovations.com'; 'regulatory@surewest.com'; 
'griffiths@braunlegal.com'; 'gkester@casaweb.org'; 'matt@gqhlobby.com'; 'racohen66@gmail.com'; 
'REBECCAF@ACWA.COM'; 'RL@eslawfirm.com'; 'westgas@aol.com'; 'kmills@cfbf.com'; 
'dstephen@amwater.com'; 'cathie.allen@pacificorp.com'; 'acbp@pge.com'; 
'astover@mceCleanEnergy.org'; 'Barbara@BarkovichAndYap.com'; 'bchou@nrdc.org'; 
'Brian.Theaker@NRG.com'; 'C3P3@pge.com'; 'cyin@yinsight.net'; 'RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com'; 
'ccfe@pge.com'; 'CynthiaKMitchell@gmail.com'; 'Eli.Harland@energy.ca.gov'; 'jjg@eslawfirm.com'; 
'jcohen@isd.lacounty.gov'; 'J4F3@pge.com'; Tesfai, Leuwam; 'lxng@pge.com'; 
'mcosta@energycoalition.org'; 'Marcie.Milner@shell.com'; 'regulatory@mceCleanEnergy.org'; 
'mnguyen@energycoalition.org'; 'pxls@pge.com'; 'rhalawanji@energycoalition.org'; 
'sswaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org'; 's1w2@pge.com'; 'tolsen@energycoalition.org'; 'wtr9@pge.com'; 
'mrw@mrwassoc.com'; 'filings@a-klaw.com'; 'MLevin@fce.com'; 'ryoung@aceee.org'; 'CPUCdockets@eq-
research.com'; 'amelia.nuding@westernresources.org'; 'brooks.congdon@swgas.com'; 
'Kristien.Tary@swgas.com'; 'jbell@mwdh2o.com'; 'jteraoka@mwdh2o.com'; 'jlambeck@mwdh2o.com'; 
'DClifton@SempraUtilities.com'; 'EBaires@SempraUtilities.com'; 'EPalermo@SempraUtilities.com'; 
'JLSalazar@SempraUtilities.com'; 'MFranco@SempraUtilities.com'; 'PDeang@SempraUtilities.com'; 
'RVanderleeden@SempraUtilities.com'; 'aholm@theclimateregistry.org'; 'Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com'; 
'Chuck.Carrathers@ftr.com'; 'dadellosa@sgvwater.com'; 'case.admin@sce.com'; 'lisa.tobias@sce.com'; 
'mark.s.martinez@sce.com'; 'Russell.Archer@SCE.com'; 'NQuan@gswater.com'; 'rkmoore@gswater.com'; 
'gbass@noblesolutions.com'; 'jeffrey.linam@amwater.com'; 'lindab@envirolawyer.com'; 
'swr@envirolawyer.com'; 'liddell@energyattorney.com'; 'don@ucan.org'; 'sandiegodavid@gmail.com'; 
'esther.northrup@cox.com'; 'stacey.fulter@amwater.com'; 'afaustino@semprautilities.com'; 
'CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com'; 'jstephenson@sdcwa.org'; 'JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com'; 
'TBrill@SempraUtilities.com'; 'ABesa@semprautilities.com'; 'katie.porter@arcadis-us.com'; 
'james.pasmore@sce.com'; 'James.J.Hirsch@gmail.com'; 'pcanessa@csufresno.edu'; 
'dclark@kermantelephone.com'; 'DClark@sebastiancorp.com'; 'RegMgr@STCG.net'; 
'dand@ponderosatel.com'; 'MLucey@RHAinc.com'; 'pfraijo@rhainc.com'; 'alison.tencate@clearesult.com'; 
'sue.mara@RTOAdvisors.com'; 'jhawks@calwaterassn.com'; Gruen, Darryl; Rose, Suzie; 
'kate.gasner@wsoglobal.com'; 'TLong@turn.org'; 'amul.sathe@navigant.com'; 'regtss@att.com'; 
'ECL8@pge.com'; 'gail.slocum@pge.com'; 'm2ld@pge.com'; 'pak8@pge.com'; 'marg@tobiaslo.com'; 
'california@opower.com'; 'thomas.selhorst@att.com'; 'golding@communitychoicepartners.com'; 
'cathy.hongola-baptista@amwater.com'; 'j6kh@pge.com'; 'JJaffe@Nossaman.com'; 
'sarah.leeper@amwater.com'; 'SteveGreenwald@dwt.com'; 'cem@newsdata.com'; 'M1ke@pge.com'; 
'MeganMMyers@yahoo.com'; 'RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com'; 'MDoran@MCECleanEnergy.org'; 'jchristian-
smith@ucsusa.org'; 'codyc@lincusenergy.com'; 'thetrueloveco@comcast.net'; 'hcooley@pacinst.org'; 
'Stephanie.Wang@EnergyCenter.org'; 'jenrlove@yahoo.com'; 'srbryanjr@pintelco.com'; 
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'wes_owens@sjwater.com'; 'ysmythe@caltel.com'; 'dale.roberts@scwa.ca.gov'; 'lwhouse@innercite.com'; 
'EarlB@VolcanoTel.com'; 'mswindle@NLineEnergy.com'; 'anne@ceert.org'; 'Stough@BraunLegal.com'; 
'DBlacet@cmua.org'; 'Jacqueline.Kinney@ftr.com'; 'jim.hawley@deweysquare.com'; 'shears@ceert.org'; 
'Wynne@braunlegal.com'; 'blaising@braunlegal.com'; 'Lesla@calcable.org'; 'abb@eslawfirm.com'; 
'lmh@eslawfirm.com'; 'cscheuring@cfbf.com'; 'ca.rates@amwater.com'; 'ehadley@reupower.com'; 
'waihun@cot.net'; 'jtlowers@sisqtel.net'; 'cpuc@libertyutilities.com'; 'wmc@a-klaw.com'; 
'Cynthia.Mifsud@pacificorp.com'; 'Marisa.Decristoforo@PacifiCorp.com'; 'gail.long@tdstelecom.com'; 
'gail.long@tdstelecom.com'; 'gail.long@tdstelecom.com'; Ralph, James; Colvin, Michael; Cooke, Michelle; 
Hoglund, Patrick E.; Glasner, Alice; Brown, Allison; Leong, Bradley; Lee, Diana; Duran, Eric; Ormond, 
Jamie; Clinton, Jeanne; Wu, Katie; Tan, Lee-Whei; Bilir, Lisa; Anning, Marna; Cooke, Michelle; Chavez, 
Moises; Doherty, Patrick; Kline, Zita; 'Heather.Bird@energy.ca.gov'; 'virginia.lew@energy.ca.gov' 
Cc: ALJ Docket Office; ALJ Process; ALJ_Support ID 
Subject: Ruling Granting Extension of Time to File Comments in Water-Energy Nexus Proceeding, R.13-
12-011 to October 21 and 31 
 
Parties- In response to the below request by CWA, and consistent with the email from 
Commissioner Sandoval’s advisor, Jamie Ormond, that was sent October 9 at 8:40 a.m., the 
parties are granted a short extension of time to file comments in this proceeding. Opening 
comments will be due October 21, 2016 and reply comments will be due October 31, 2016. 
 
Docket Office shall formally file this ruling. 
 
Michelle Cooke 
Administrative Law Judge 
 
From: Jaffe, Jill N. [mailto:jjaffe@nossaman.com]  
Sent: Friday, October 07, 2016 6:05 PM 
To: McKinney, Jeanne; Cooke, Michelle 
Subject: Water-Energy Nexus Proceeding, R.13-12-011 
 
Dear ALJ Cooke and ALJ McKinney: 
 
The California Water Association (“CWA”) respectfully requests an extension on the deadlines for 
comments and reply comments set forth in the Assigned Commissioner’s Ruling Entering Workshop 
Reports into the Record and Seeking Comments (“Ruling”) dated October 5, 2016.  The Ruling introduces 
six workshop reports as well as comments from the Edison Electric Institute into the record.  Those 
reports are detailed and extensive (totaling over 200 pages), and raise many important questions.  Thus, 
analyzing the reports and preparing thoughtful comments requires more than the two weeks currently 
provided in the Ruling. 
 
CWA complied with Rule of Practice and Procedure 11.6 by circulating an e‐mail to the service list for 
the Water‐Energy Nexus Proceeding, R.13‐12‐011, on October 6, 2016, regarding this request.  No 
parties objected to the requested extension.   
 
Comments on the Ruling and workshop reports are due October 19, 2016, and reply comments are due 
October 28, 2016.  CWA requests that those deadlines be extended to November 2, 2016 for comments 
and to November 16, 2016 for reply comments. 
 
Regards, 
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Jill N. Jaffe 
Attorney at Law  
NOSSAMAN LLP 
50 California Street, 34th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
jjaffe@nossaman.com 

T 415.398.3600   F 415.398.2438
D 415.438.7275   
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